TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
HY2-LN
EXTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
GROUP 2
LOW NOISE
From 4.5 to 31.7 cc/rev
Up to 260 bar
HY2-LN_2023_01

4HY2-LN_2023_01
 -  M O D E L  N U M B E R S
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR SINGLE PUMPS
Valves
See page 21
Type
P - Pump
M - Motor
Group
2 - Group 2
Sense of Rotation
C - Clockwise (standard)
A - Anti-clockwise
R - Reversible
Oil shaft seal
S - (standard)
V - Viton
H - High Pressure
 (only for motor)
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V - Viton
Series No.
(from 1 to 9: sizes
and mounting
dimensions remain
unchanged)
Hydraulic ports position
S - Side
R - Rear
(see pages 12 & 13)
(see page 9)
Displacement
Body
A - Aluminium
C - cast iron
HY A 1
Example
HY-PLNA2-C08-E20T2-FE2/2S-1NS
04  = 4.5 cm³/rev (0.27 in³/rev)
06  = 6.5 cm³/rev (0.4 in³/rev)
08  = 8.2 cm³/rev (0.5 in³/rev)
11  = 11.3 cm³/rev (0.67 in³/rev)
14 = 14.6 cm³/rev (0.89 in³/rev)
16  = 16.9 cm³/rev (1.03 in³/rev)
20 = 20.1 cm³/rev (1.23 in³/rev)
22  = 22 cm³/rev (1.34 in³/rev)
25  = 25.2 cm³/rev (1.54 in³/rev)
28  = 28.2 cm³/rev (1.72 in³/rev)
31  = 31.7 cm³/rev (1.93 in³/rev)
NL
- Low noise
HY-LN Series
LN
5HY2-LN_2023_01
 -  M O D E L  N U M B E R S
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR MULTIPLE PUMPS
A 1
Example:
TANDEM PUMP: HY-PLNA2-C08-E20T2-FE2/2S-1NS + LNA2-06-FE2/2S-1N
Group
2 - Group 2
Body
A - Aluminium
C - cast iron
04  = 4.5 cm³/rev (0.27 in³/rev)
06  = 6.5 cm³/rev (0.4 in³/rev)
08  = 8.2 cm³/rev (0.5 in³/rev)
11  = 11.3 cm³/rev (0.67 in³/rev)
14 = 14.6 cm³/rev (0.89 in³/rev)
16  = 16.9 cm³/rev (1.03 in³/rev)
20 = 20.1 cm³/rev (1.23 in³/rev)
22  = 22 cm³/rev (1.34 in³/rev)
25  = 25.2 cm³/rev (1.54 in³/rev)
28  = 28.2 cm³/rev (1.72 in³/rev)
31  = 31.7 cm³/rev (1.93 in³/rev)
(see pages 12 & 13)
Displacement
       - Omit if Standard
SS  - if separate stages
        are need
        (see page 16)
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V
 available if SS
Series No.
(from 1 to 9: sizes
and mounting
dimensions remain
unchanged)
Hydraulic ports position
S - Side
R - Rear
L NP
Type
P - Pump
M - Motor
HY-LN Series
- Low noiseLN
TRIPLE PUMP: HY-PLNA2-C08-E20T2-FE2/2S-1NS + LNA2-06-FE2/2S-1N + LNA2-06-FE2/2S-1N
6HY2-LN_2023_01
 -  D I S P L A C E M E N T  R A N G E  &  I N S T A L L A T I O N  D A T A
GROUP SIZE
DISPLACEMENT
cm³/rev (in³/rev)
MAX PRESSURE
bar (psi)
SPEED
rpm
P1 P2 P3 min max
HY2-LN
04 4.5 (0.27) 240 (3480) 270 (3910) 290 (4200) 600 4000
06 6.5 (0.4) 240 (3480) 270 (3910) 290 (4200) 600 4000
08 8.2 (0.5) 240 (3480) 270 (3910) 290 (4200) 600 4000
11 11.3 (0.67) 240 (3480) 270 (3910) 290 (4200) 600 4000
14 14.6 (0.89) 240 (3480) 270 (3910) 290 (4200) 500 3500
16 16.9 (1.03) 240 (3480) 270 (3910) 290 (4200) 500 3200
20 20.1 (1.23) 210 (3040) 240 (3480) 260 (3770) 500 3000
22 22 (1.34) 200 (2900) 230 (3330) 250 (3620) 500 2700
25 25.2 (1.54) 180 (2610) 210 (3040) 230 (3330) 500 2500
28 28 (1.72) 160 (2320) 190 (2750) 210 (3040) 500 2200
31 31.7 (1.93) 150 (2170) 180 (2610) 200 (2900) 500 2000
The data in the table refer to unidirectional pumps and motors.
The maximum pressures of reversible pumps and motors are 15% lower than unidirectional ones.
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
p  (bar)

19HY2-LN_2023_01
 -  M O D E L  N U M B E R S
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR ISOLATED INTERMEDIATE PUMPS
A 1
Group
2 - Group 2
Body
A - Aluminium
C - cast iron
04  = 4.5 cm³/rev (0.27 in³/rev)
06  = 6.5 cm³/rev (0.4 in³/rev)
08  = 8.2 cm³/rev (0.5 in³/rev)
11  = 11.3 cm³/rev (0.67 in³/rev)
14 = 14.6 cm³/rev (0.89 in³/rev)
16  = 16.9 cm³/rev (1.03 in³/rev)
20 = 20.1 cm³/rev (1.23 in³/rev)
22  = 22 cm³/rev (1.34 in³/rev)
25  = 25.2 cm³/rev (1.54 in³/rev)
28  = 28.2 cm³/rev (1.72 in³/rev)
31  = 31.7 cm³/rev (1.93 in³/rev)
(see pages 12 & 13)
Displacement
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V
Series No.
(from 1 to 9: sizes
and mounting
dimensions remain
unchanged)
Hydraulic ports position
S - Side
R - Rear
Sense of Rotation
C - Clockwise (standard)
A - Anti-clockwise
R - Reversible
Example
LNA2–C06–FE2/2S–1N
       - Omit if Standard
SS  - if separate stages
        are need
        (see page 16)
L N
HY-LN Series
- Low noiseLN
20HY2-LN_2023_01
 -  M U LT I P L E  P U M P S
C. Assembling the tandem pump.
SCREWS TIGHTENING TORQUE = 60±2Nm
For length of closure screws = see page 15
HOW TO MAKE TANDEM PUMPS USING AN INTERMEDIATE PUMP (side view)
STANDARD PUMP INTERMEDIATE PUMP
A. Loosen, and remove,
the clamp screws and
remove the cover.
B. Connect the intermediate pump
HY-LN Series
21HY2-LN_2023_01
 -  R O T A T I O N  C H A N G I N G
5
4
1
3
4
A. Clean the pump externally with care
B. Coat the sharp edges of the drive shaft ( 2 ) with
adhesive tape and smear a layer of clean grease
on the shaft and extension to avoid damaging the
lip of the shaft seal when removing the mounting
C. Lay the pump on the working area in order to
D. Loosen, and remove, the clamp screws ( 1 ).
E.